
193 

MONDAY, DECEMBER 18, 1989 CONTINUED 

call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 130596) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

CC Library: Appointment: Richard Bell $595., effective 11-19-89; Cindi 

Dobson $353., effective 11-29-89; Tammy Otis $264,.75., effective 11-27-89; Beth 

Treaster $1,545., effective 9-25-89; Crystal Henderson #353., effective 

12-21-89. Appt. - Temporary: Christy Fasano $4.07/hr., effective 11-20-89; 

Sandy Forbes $1,275., effective 12-1-89. Performance Increase, effective 

ll 12-1-89: Jean Grabill $1,474.3; effective 1-1-90: Virgie Boyd 1,620.3; Craig 

Buthod 3,470.3; Suzanne Cope $1,785.; Anita Dawson $1,960.53 Wayne Hardy $2,865. ; 

Gerry Hendon $2,605. To a Higher Grade: Harriet Briggeman $1,870., effective 

| 1-1-903 (temp) Theresa Fowler #1,870., effective 12-1-89. Resignation: Lisa 

| Duaime, effective 12-13-89; Glenda Kilmer, effective 1-12-90; Mark Rideout, 

effective 1-15-90. Merit Awards, effective 1-1-90: Donna Alcorn $970.3; Mabel 

Anderson $925.3 Lin Arnett $970.3; Ruth Blake $2,000.3 Maxine Dark $1,350.; Leann 

Gabriel $580.3; Martha Gregory $1,230.3; Wayne Hardy $1,700.; Gerry Hendon 

$1,450.3; Joanna Jamison $765.3; Jan Keene $2,400.3; Pat Mann $850.3; Tamala Pruiett 

$725.3; Robert Sears $1,100.3; Karen Smith $970. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 130597) 

CC Health: Removal from Payroll, effective 12-1-89: Rosemary Liquori; 

Marlene Nevenschwander. Salary Adjustment, effective 12-1-89: James E. 

Hammarsten $40./hr.3 R. LeRoy Carpenter $40./hr. Regular Appointment: Billy 

Van Haynes $1,097., effective 12-18-89. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 130598) 

Building Operations: Return from Work Comp Leave: Monte: Godfrey, 

effective 12-13-89. Salary Adj. for one month: Effective 12-1-89: Monte 

Godfrey $508.54 Charles Torday $1,907.21. Promotion, effective 128-1-89: 

Charles Torday $1,612. Return from Medical Leave without pay: Wade Sharp, 

effective 12-11-89. Part~Time Appointment, effective 12-11-89: VaShelle Moody 

$46.50 pr day; Jaquita L. Siler $5.00 pr. hr. Regular Appointment: Joanne Redd 

$851., effective 12-11-89. Salary adj. for one month, effective 12-1-89: 

Lester J. Davison $811.72; Arthur Presley $1,371.21; Terrance West $1,909.60; 

Wade Sharp $963.70 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 130599) 

BOCC ~ School Guards: Resignation: Jewel W. Whitley, effective 12-13-89. 

Part-Time Appointment: S.A. Bell $20/day, effective 12-13-89. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 130600) | ‘ 

Juvenile: Resignation: Benjamin Perry, effective 12-46-89 (last date paid 

12-21-89); John Doak, effective 12-13-89. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 130601) 
Parks: Discharge: Rex Ee. Trusty, effective 12-7-89. Change from Temp. to 

Davis S. Mitchell $987., effective 12-11-89. 
Misc. File No. 130602) 

Regular Employment: 
(Clerk's 

T.A.E.M.A.L: Salary Performance Increase: Charles T. Lester $3,485 effective 7-1-99 (Clerk's Misc, File No. 130603) 
| ° 

3 
3 3 3 y 3 3 Ss 0 1 


